
2021 Southeast Missouri Baseball

Conference statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 21, 2021)

(OVC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-10   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-5   OVC: 17-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 MASON, Jevon  . 3 7 9 25-23 95 19 36 7 0 0 10 43  . 4 5 3 13 2 22 2  . 4 5 9 1 1 2-3 35 0 4  . 8 9 7

 9 WILBER, Tyler  . 3 7 4 27-27 107 19 40 9 1 4 25 63  . 5 8 9 11 1 12 5  . 4 2 6 3 1 1-2 33 81 5  . 9 5 8

12 KECK, Andrew  . 3 3 7 27-27 104 21 35 6 1 1 13 46  . 4 4 2 14 1 14 2  . 4 1 7 1 0 11-12 92 8 0 1.000

13 STAUSS, Wade  . 2 5 5 26-26 94 17 24 4 0 7 21 49  . 5 2 1 7 9 36 0  . 3 5 4 3 0 0-0 191 14 1  . 9 9 5

10 ANDREWS, Lincoln  . 2 5 0 20-17 64 6 16 3 0 1 8 22  . 3 4 4 2 1 15 1  . 2 7 9 1 2 0-0 82 0 0 1.000

22 BLAZEVIC, Austin  . 2 4 1 22-21 83 7 20 3 0 0 12 23  . 2 7 7 4 1 9 3  . 2 8 1 1 0 0-0 140 4 1  . 9 9 3

 2 BASLER, Connor  . 2 0 2 27-27 84 16 17 3 0 1 14 23  . 2 7 4 12 4 23 1  . 3 2 4 2 2 3-5 51 67 8  . 9 3 7

16 LEEPER, Peyton  . 2 0 0 26-26 90 14 18 6 1 0 8 26  . 2 8 9 8 6 23 1  . 3 0 5 1 7 2-5 19 60 6  . 9 2 9

19 WRIGHT, Danny  . 1 8 2 27-26 99 15 18 1 0 3 18 28  . 2 8 3 11 3 29 1  . 2 7 8 2 2 3-5 59 2 2  . 9 6 8

--------------------

23 GRABER, Brett  . 6 2 5 9-2 8 4 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 8 7 5 2 0 2 0  . 7 0 0 0 1 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

14 SPERLING, Danny  . 2 0 7 12-9 29 2 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 4 1 4 1 4 1  . 3 2 4 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

 8 STAUSS, Ty  . 1 2 5 15-8 32 3 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 1 5 6 7 0 9 0  . 2 8 2 0 1 1-1 9 1 1  . 9 0 9

 5 JACOBSEN, Noah  . 1 2 5 7-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 1 4 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-1 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

 4 ZIVIC, Braxton  . 0 0 0 4-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 6 27 901 147 240 46 3 17 133 343  . 3 8 1 99 30 205 17  . 3 5 3 15 18 25-37 732 272 33  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 6 2 27 945 137 248 58 5 20 126 376  . 3 9 8 88 20 233 13  . 3 3 5 11 10 19-29 718 280 30  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (198), Opp (205). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (22). IBB - Team (2), WILBER, T. 1, KECK, A. 1. Picked off - KECK,

A. 1, GRABER, B. 1, MASON, J. 1.

(OVC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 DODD, Dylan  2 . 6 4 6-1 9 9 0 0/1 0 58.0 48 21 17 10 68 12 1 4  . 2 1 7 7 3 0 1 1

18 NIZNIK, Noah  9 . 9 6 1-5 9 8 0 0/0 0 34.1 54 41 38 22 19 13 1 4  . 3 8 0 2 3 0 3 5

--------------------

44 PEREGO, Matt  0 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 6 0 0 4 7 0 0 0  . 2 3 1 3 0 1 1 0

36 KOSSINA, Joey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

33 GROSSIUS, Bryce  1 . 8 9 1-1 6 2 0 0/0 0 19.0 17 5 4 2 25 3 0 1  . 2 4 3 3 0 0 1 1

26 WILMA, Collin  2 . 7 0 2-0 6 4 0 0/1 0 26.2 21 9 8 7 20 3 0 3  . 2 1 6 3 5 0 0 0

27 WILLIAMS, Austin  3 . 2 8 1-1 12 0 0 0/1 4 24.2 24 9 9 9 25 5 1 2  . 2 4 2 6 1 0 0 0

24 RAUSCH, Fischer  3 . 6 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 7.1 6 3 3 2 10 2 1 0  . 2 1 4 1 1 1 0 0

 7 MILLER, Kyle  4 . 0 5 2-1 11 3 0 0/1 4 26.2 28 15 12 9 28 12 1 1  . 2 6 9 3 2 0 3 1

37 RALLS, Hunter  4 . 8 6 2-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 16.2 20 9 9 9 13 3 0 1  . 2 9 4 4 1 0 0 1

38 MALENFANT, Hayden  7 . 5 6 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 12 9 7 3 4 2 0 2  . 3 5 3 1 1 0 1 0

20 VOGT, Ryan  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 MCCABE, Brandon  9 . 8 2 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 3 5 4 3 3 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 3 1 1 1

31 CISNEROS, Blake 10.12 1-1 11 0 0 0/0 1 8.0 6 9 9 7 9 1 0 1  . 1 9 4 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 0 17-10 27 27 0 2/2 9 244.0 248 137 122 88 233 58 5 20  . 2 6 2 37 20 3 11 10

Opponents  4 . 4 7 10-17 27 27 0 1/1 5 239.1 240 147 119 99 205 46 3 17  . 2 6 6 22 30 0 15 18

PB - Team (8), STAUSS, W. 6, KECK, A. 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (5), GROSSIUS. B. 1, WILMA, C. 1, RALLS, H. 1, NIZNIK, N.

1, DODD, D. 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - STAUSS, W. (13-17), KECK, A. (6-11), WILMA, C. (3-6), NIZNIK, N. (4-5), DODD, D. (3-4),

MILLER, K. (2-4), WILLIAMS, A. (3-3), MALENFANT, H (0-2), GROSSIUS. B. (1-2), RALLS, H. (1-1), PEREGO, M. (1-1), MCCABE, B.

(1-1).



2021 Southeast Missouri Baseball

Conference statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 21, 2021)

(OVC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

12 KECK, Andrew 100 92 8 0 1.000 1 6 5  . 5 4 5 2 0

10 ANDREWS, Lincoln 82 82 0 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 DODD, Dylan 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

14 SPERLING, Danny 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 WILMA, Collin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 WILLIAMS, Austin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

23 GRABER, Brett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 PEREGO, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 MCCABE, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 RAUSCH, Fischer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 KOSSINA, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 ZIVIC, Braxton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 STAUSS, Wade 206 191 14 1  . 9 9 5 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 6 0

22 BLAZEVIC, Austin 145 140 4 1  . 9 9 3 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 WRIGHT, Danny 63 59 2 2  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 WILBER, Tyler 119 33 81 5  . 9 5 8 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 BASLER, Connor 126 51 67 8  . 9 3 7 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 LEEPER, Peyton 85 19 60 6  . 9 2 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 NIZNIK, Noah 11 1 9 1  . 9 0 9 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 8 STAUSS, Ty 11 9 1 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 MASON, Jevon 39 35 0 4  . 8 9 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 JACOBSEN, Noah 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 MILLER, Kyle 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

37 RALLS, Hunter 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

33 GROSSIUS, Bryce 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

20 VOGT, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 MALENFANT, Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 CISNEROS, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1037 732 272 33  . 9 6 8 17 19 10  . 6 5 5 8 0

Opponents 1028 718 280 30  . 9 7 1 22 25 12  . 6 7 6 4 0

Hitting minimums - 50 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2021 Southeast Missouri Baseball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (as of May 21, 2021)

(OVC games only)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

* 03-12-21 at SIUE  L 2-6 9 0-1-0 0-1-0 DODD, D. (L 1-1)     5 0 2:26

* 03-13-21 at SIUE-1 W 6-3 (10) 1-1-0 1-1-0 RALLS, H. (W 1-0) - 3:21

* 03-13-21 at SIUE-2 W 6-4 9 2-1-0 2-1-0 MILLER, K. (W 2-1)     5 0 2:24

* 03-19-21 AUSTIN PEAY W 6-3 9 3-1-0 3-1-0 DODD, D. (W 2-1)    2 0 5 2:38

* 03-20-21 AUSTIN PEAY-1 W 6-5 (11) 4-1-0 4-1-0 CISNEROS, B. (W 3-1)    4 3 5 3:25

* 03-20-21 AUSTIN PEAY-2  L 11-12 (12) 4-2-0 4-2-0 WILLIAMS, A. (L 0-2)    4 2 5 4:35

* 03-26-21 at Eastern Illinois W 3-2 9 5-2-0 5-2-0 DODD, D. (W 3-1)     8 5 2:36

* 03-27-21 at Eastern Illinois-1  L 2-9 9 5-3-0 5-3-0 MILLER, K. (L 2-2)    1 0 3 3:00

* 03-27-21 at Eastern Illinois-2  L 4-8 9 5-4-0 5-4-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 1-2)    1 0 7 2:40

* 04-02-21 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 6-5 9 6-4-0 6-4-0 MALENFANT, H (W 1-0    2 0 5 3:26

* 04-03-21 JACKSONVILLE STATE-1  L 4-8 9 6-5-0 6-5-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 1-3) - 3:00

* 04-03-21 JACKSONVILLE STATE-2 W 8-3 9 7-5-0 7-5-0 WILMA, C. (W 1-0)    5 4 2 3:15

* 04-09-21 at Murray State-1 W 8-3 9 8-5-0 8-5-0 MILLER, K. (W 3-2)    3 4 6 3:00

* 04-09-21 at Murray State-2 W 12-8 9 9-5-0 9-5-0 NIZNIK, N. (W 2-3)    2 1 4 3:00

* 04-10-21 at Murray State  L 6-11 9 9-6-0 9-6-0 GROSSIUS. B. (L 1-1)    2 0 8 3:15

* 04-16-21 TENNESSEE TECH W 7-3 9 10-6-0 10-6-0 DODD, D. (W 4-1)    2 0 3 2:51

* 04-17-21 TENNESSEE TECH-1  L 1-9 9 10-7-0 10-7-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 3-3)    2 2 7 3:50

* 04-17-21 TENNESSEE TECH-2 W 7-2 9 11-7-0 11-7-0 WILMA, C. (W 2-0)    3 6 4 2:45

* 04-30-21 at Belmont W 12-0 9 12-7-0 12-7-0 DODD, D. (W 5-1)     7 9 2:44

* 05-01-21 at Belmont-1  L 1-4 9 12-8-0 12-8-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 2-5)     5 6 2:53

* 05-01-21 at Belmont-2 W 5-0 9 13-8-0 13-8-0 WILLIAMS, A. (W 1-3)     7 4 2:45

* 05-07-21 EASTERN KENTUCKY-1 W 6-2 9 14-8-0 14-8-0 DODD, D. (W 6-1)    1 9 6 2:27

* 05-07-21 EASTERN KENTUCKY-2  L 0-8 9 14-9-0 14-9-0 CISNEROS, B. (L 3-2)    2 3 9 2:38

* 05-08-21 EASTERN KENTUCKY W 7-6 9 15-9-0 15-9-0 RALLS, H. (W 2-1)    2 8 2 2:35

* 05-20-21 UT MARTIN W 6-2 9 16-9-0 16-9-0 DODD, D. (W 8-1)    2 8 4 2:34

* 05-21-21 UT MARTIN-1 W 3-2 9 17-9-0 17-9-0 GROSSIUS. B. (W 4-2)    6 3 2 2:53

* 05-21-21 UT MARTIN-2  L 2-9 9 17-10-0 17-10-0 NIZNIK, N. (L 2-6)    6 4 0 2:39

() extra inning game


